

**JO CODE WB00164**  
**C.R.(NDPS) No. 127/25 (CIS No- 127/25)**  
CNR- WBDJ12-000128-2025

Order no.06

Dated- 09.12.2025

The record is put up on the basis of put up petition, filed for the petitioner, Subhankar Debnath and being allowed.

Petition for releasing vehicle and petition for calling for CD along with v/nama are filed for the petitioner and moved.

Call for CD.

Fix **16.01.2026** for hearing as to the release of vehicle and CD.

Petition for calling for CD is accordingly disposed of.

D/c by me

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
NDPS Act, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Siliguri