

CR (NDPS) Case No. 127/25 (CIS R No. 127/25)

CNR-WBDJ12-000128-2025

Order No.15

Dated 05.02.2026

Today is fixed for production and IO report.

04 accused persons Javed Ali Sekh, Ershad Ali, Goutam Das and Bikram Sarkar are produced through VC mode. Ld. Advocate through Legal Aid files hazira on behalf of all the accused persons. Ld. Advocate files hazira without stating the name of accused persons.

The IO files a application with a prayer for supply of copy of statement recorded U/S 183 BNSS. SFSL report kept in envelope, two seizure lists dtd. 03.02.2026 and zimmanama are also filed by the IO of this case. Let these be kept with the record.

Heard the Ld. PP in charge.

The prayer of the IO for supplying copy of the statement U/S 183 of BNSS is considered and allowed. Let the copy be supplied accordingly.

Fix **19.02.2026** for production and IO report.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri.I/c.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri.I/c.
JO Code WB00780