

**JO CODE WB00753**  
**C.R.(NDPS) 127/25 (CIS R No. 127/25)**  
CNR- WBDJ12-000128-2025

Order no. 16

Dated- 19.02.2026

Today is fixed for production and IO report.

One Lawyer hazira through Legal Aid is filed on behalf of the 04 accused persons Javed Ali Sekh, Ershad Ali, Goutam Das and Bikram Sarkar.

One information is filed for the 02 accused persons Goutam Das and Bikram Sarkar that their bail prayer is pending in Higher forum.

Fix **05.03.2026** for production and IO report.

Typed at my dictation

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
(NDPS), Siliguri