

C.R.(NDPS) No. 127/25 (CIS No- 127/25)

Order no.18

Dated- 06.03.2026

Today is fixed for production of accused Goutam Das.

Accused persons are produced from J/C.

Lawyer hazira through Legal Aid is filed on behalf of accused person Goutam Das.

Accused Goutam Das is shown arrest in connection with NDPS Case no. 03/2026 and he is taken into PC on remand for 05 days.

Fix **11.03.2026** for production of accused Goutam Das.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Siliguri Special Correctional Home for information.

D/C

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri I/c

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri I/c